Tarheel Summer Classic
June 11-14, 2020 - Raleigh, NC

NCOH

NORTH CAROLINA QUARTER

HORSE ASSOCIATION

Cattle - June12-13-14- Sanford,NC

SIX Complete Shows

AQHA, NSBA, NCQHA, NRCHA

“w“ Open & Non Pro

Waestern Pleasure

James B Hunt Horse Complex, 4601 Trinity Rd, Raleigh, NC 27607
Cattle Events - Eleven Bar East Ranch, 2805 Lower Moncure Rd, Sanford, NC 27330

Judge Pool: Danielle Burns, Buddy Fisher NRCHA), Lisa Moden, Garth Gooding, Terry Cross, John Briges NRCHA)
Thursday, June 11 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

1/501.
2/502.

L1/Green Trail & NSBA
Junior Trail & NSBA

3.
4/504.

Rookie Amateur Trail
L1/Novice Am Trail & NSBA

5.
6/506.

Rookie Youth Trail
L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA

7/507.
8/508.
9/509.

10/510.
11/511.
12/512.
13/513.
14/514.
15/515.
16/516.
17/517.
18/518.
19/519.
20/520.
21/521.
22/522.

800.

Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Amateur Trail & NSBA

Senior Trail & NSBA

Youth Trail & NSBA

EWD Trail - Ind & NSBA

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

L1 Am W/J Trail & NSBA

L1 Youth W/J Trail & NSBA
L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
L1/Nov Am Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
L1/Nov Youth Western Riding & NSBA
Youth Western Riding & NSBA
Western Riding & NSBA

L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA

Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA

23. Rookie Amateur Ranch Riding
24/524. L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA

25/525.  Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

26. Rookie Youth Ranch Riding
27/527. L1/Novice YA Ranch Riding & NSBA

28/528. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
29/529. Sr Ranch Riding & NSBA

30. L1 Reining

31. Jr Reining

32. Rookie Amateur Reining
33. L1 Amateur Reining

34. Amateur Reining

35. Rookie Youth Reining
36. L1 Youth Reining

37. Youth Reining

38. Sr Reining

Run Once - 4 judges
39. Amateur Barrels
40. Youth Barrels
41. Open Barrels
42. Amateur Poles
43. Youth Poles

44. Open Poles

Friday, June 12 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged

$1000 NSBA 3 year old Open Western Pleasure

801. NC Novice English Shoot Out

45/545.
46/546.
47/547.
48/548.
49/549.
50/550.
51/551.
52/552.
53/553.

EWD HUS - Ind Rider & NSBA
EWD Equitation - Ind Rider & NSBA
Small Fry HUS & NSBA

Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA

L1 Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA

Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

54.

55/555.

Rookie Am. Hunter Under Saddle
L1/Nov. Am HUS & NSBA

56/556.
51/557.

Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

58/558. L1/Green HUS & NSBA

59. Rookie YA Hunter Under Saddle
60/560. L1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
61/561. YA HUS & NSBA

62/562. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

63. Rookie Am HS Equitation
64/564. L1/Nov. Am. HS Equitation & NSBA

65/565. Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA

66/566. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA

67. Rookie Youth Equitation

68/568. L1/Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA

69/569. YA HS Equitation & NSBA

900. NSBA 3 & over Novice Horse HUS Class - $7500 added
70/570. EWD WP - Ind Rider & NSBA

71/571. EWD Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA



72/572. L2 Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
73/573. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

74/574. Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
75/575. L1 Amateur W/] WP & NSBA
76/576. L1 Am. W/] Horsemanship & NSBA
77/577. L1 Youth W/J Pleasure & NSBA
78/578. L1 Youth W/J Horsemanship & NSBA

901. NSBA 3 & Over Ltd Horse W. Pleasure - $7500 added

79. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure
80/580. L1/Novice Am. WP & NSBA
81/581. L3 Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
82/582. Am Western Pleasure & NSBA
83/583. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA

84/584. L1/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
86/586. L1/Novice Youth WP & NSBA
87/587. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
88/588. L2 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

89. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship
90/590. L1/Novice Am Horsemanship & NSBA
91/591. Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
92/592. Select Horsemanship & NSBA

93/593. L3 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

94. Rookie Youth Horsemanship

95/595. L1/Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
96/596. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Friday, June 12 - beginning at 3 pm - TRIPLE Judged - Sanford, NC

97.  Open Heading

98.  Amateur Heading
99.  Youth Heading

100.  Open Heeling

101.  Amateur Heeling
102.  Youth Heeling

103.  Amateur Breakaway
104.  Youth Breakaway

105.  Amateur Boxing

700. NRCHA Non Pro LTD EF$133 Added money $50

701. NRCHA 5K Non-Pro Limited EF$133 Added money $50
702. NRCHA 1K Non-Pro Limited EF$133 Added money $25
703. NRCHA Select Non-Pro Limited EF$88

107. Working Cow Horse

706. NRCHA Open Bridle EF$133 Added money $250

707. NRCHA Int Open Bridle $133 Added money $50

708. NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle $133 Added money $50

709. NRCHA Open Two Rein EF $133 Added money $25
710. NRCHA Open Hackamore EF$133 Added money $250
711. NRCHA Int Open Hackamore EF$88 Added money $50
712. NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore EF133 Added Money $50

106.  Youth Boxing
704. NRCHA Youth Limited EF$58
705. NRCHA Youth LTD 13 & under EF$43

108.  Amateur Working Cow Horse

713. NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $25

714. NRCHA Int Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $25
715. NRCHA Novice Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $0
716. NRCHA Select Non-Pro Bridle EF$88 Added money $25
717. NRCHA Non-Pro Two Reins EF$133 Added money $25
718. NRCHA Non-Pro Hackamore EF$133 Added money $25

109. Youth Working Cow Horse
719. NRCHA Youth Bridle EF$58
720. NRCHA Youth Bridle 13 & under EF$43

Saturday, June 13 - 8:00 am

Left side - 3 judges

Right Side - 3 judges

110. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
111/611. Nov. Am Showmanship & NSBA

110. Rookie Amateur Showmanship
111/611. Nov. Am Showmanship & NSBA

112/612. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
113/613. Select Showmanship & NSBA
114/614. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

112/612. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
113/613. Select Showmanship & NSBA
114/614. Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

115. Rookie Youth Showmanship
116/616. Novice YA Showmanship & NSBA

115. Rookie Youth Showmanship
116/616. Novice YA Showmanship & NSBA

117/617. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
118/618. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

117/617. Youth Showmanship & NSBA
118/618. EWD Showmanship & NSBA

Following Showmanship - ALL 6 judges

119/619.  Am Performance Geldings& NSBA
120/620. YA Performance Geldings & NSBA
121/621.  Perf. Halter Geldings & NSBA
122/622. Amateur Performance Mares & NSBA
123/623. Youth Performance Mares & NSBA
124/624. Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
125/625. Amateur Perf Halter Stallions & NSBA
126/626. Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA
127. Amateur Yearling Geldings

128. Amateur 2 year old Geldings

129. Amateur 3 year old Geldings

130. Amateur Aged Geldings

131/132. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings

133. Youth Yearling Geldings

134. Youth 2 year old Geldings
135. Youth 3 year old Geldings
136. Youth Aged Geldings
137/138. Gr/Reserve Youth Geldings
139. Yearling Geldings

140. 2-year-old Geldings

141. 3.year-old Geldings

142. Aged Geldings

143/144. Grand & Reserve Geldings
145. Amateur Yearling Mares

146. Amateur 2 year old Mares
147. Amateur 3 year old Mares
148. Amateur Aged Mares
149/150. Gr & Reserve Amateur Mares




151.
152.
153.
154.

Youth Yearling Mares
Youth 2 year old Mares
Youth 3 year old Mares
Youth Aged Mares

155/156. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares

157.
158.
159.
160.

Yearling Fillies
2-year-old Mares
3.year-old Mares
Aged Mares

161/162. Grand & Reserve Mares

163. Amateur Yearling Stallions
164. Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
165. Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
166. Amateur Aged Stallions
167/168. Grand & Reserve Stallions
169. Yearling Stallions

170. 2-year-old Stallions

171. 3.year-old Stallions

172. Aged Stallions

173/174. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Following Halter
The Virginia Maiden - $30,000 added (902)

Following Maiden Class

23. Rookie Amateur Ranch Riding
24/524. L1/Novice Am Ranch Riding & NSBA

25/525. Amateur Ranch Riding & NSBA

26. Rookie Youth Ranch Riding
27/527. L1/Novice YA Ranch Riding & NSBA

1/501. L1/Green Trail & NSBA
2/502.  Junior Trail & NSBA

3. Rookie Amateur Trail

4/504. L1/Novice Am Trail & NSBA
5. Rookie Youth Trail

6/506. L1/Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
7/507.  Amateur Trail & NSBA
8/508.  Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
9/509.  Senior Trail & NSBA

10/510. Youth Trail & NSBA

11/511. EWD Trail - Ind & NSBA
12/512.  Small Fry Trail & NSBA
13/513. L1 Am W/J Trail & NSBA

14/51

903. NSBA All Age Non Pro Western Pleasure $2500 added

21/52
22/52

4. LI Youth W/J Trail & NSBA

1. L1 Ranch Riding & NSBA
2. Junior Ranch Riding & NSBA

28/528. Youth Ranch Riding & NSBA
29/529. Sr Ranch Riding & NSBA

30. L1 Reining

31. Jr Reining

32. Rookie Amateur Reining
33. L1 Amateur Reining

34. Amateur Reining

35. Rookie Youth Reining
36. L1 Youth Reining

37. Youth Reining

38. Sr Reining

Following Halter - NOT before 3 pm - 3 Judges - Sanford, NC

97. Open Heading 107.  Working Cow Horse
98.  Amateur Heading 706. NRCHA Open Bridle EF$133
99.  Youth Heading 707. NRCHA Int Open Bridle $133
100.  Open Heeling 708. NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle $133
101. Amateur Heeling 709. NRCHA Open Two Rein EF $133
102. Youth Heeling 710. NRCHA Open Hackamore EF$133
103.  Amateur Breakaway 711. NRCHA Int Open Hackamore EF$88
104.  Youth Breakaway 712. NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore EF133
105.  Amateur Boxing -
700. NRCHA Non Pro LTD EF$133 108.  Amateur Working CF)W Horse
701. NRCHA 5K Non-Pro Limited EF 713. NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle EF$133
702. NRCHA 1K Non-Pro Limited EF 714. NRCHA Int Non-Pro Bridle EF$133
703. NRCHA Select Non-Pro Limited EF$88 715. NRCHA Novice NonPro Bridle EF$133
716.  NRCHA Select Non-Pro Bridle EF$88
106.  Youth Boxing 717. NRCHA Non-Pro Two Reins EF$133
704. NRCHA Youth Limited EF$58 718. NRCHA Non-Pro Hackamore EF$133
705. NRCHA Youth LTD 13 & under EF$43 -
109. Youth Working Cow Horse
719. NRCHA Youth Bridle EF$58
720. NRCHA Youth Bridle 13 & under EF$43
Sunday, June 14 - 8:00 am - Triple Judged
803. $1000 NSBA 3 year old LTD Open Western Pleasure 18/518. L1/Nov Youth Western Riding & NSBA

15/515. L1/Green Western Riding & NSBA
16/516. L1/Nov Am Western Riding & NSBA

17/51

7. Amateur Western Riding & NSBA

19/519. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
20/520. Western Riding & NSBA
804. $1000 NSBA 3 year old Non Pro Western Pleasure




| 805. NC Novice Shoot Out - Western 45/545. EWD HUS - Ind Rider & NSBA

70/570. EWD WP - Ind Rider & NSBA 46/546. EWD Equitation - Ind Rider & NSBA
71/571. EWD Horsemanship - Ind Rider & NSBA 41/547. Small Fry HUS & NSBA

72/572. 12 Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA 48/548.  Small Fry Equitation & NSBA
73/573. Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA 49/549. L1 Amateur W/T HUS & NSBA
74/574.  Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA 50/550. L1 Am W/T Equitation & NSBA
75/575. L1 Amateur W/] WP & NSBA 51/551. L1 Youth W/T HUS & NSBA
76/576. L1 Am. W/] Horsemanship & NSBA 52/552. LI Youth W/T Equitation & NSBA
77/577. L1 Youth W/J Pleasure & NSBA 53/553. Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
78/578. L1 Youth W/]J Horsemanship & NSBA 54. Rookie Am. Hunter Under Saddle

79. Rookie Amateur Western Pleasure 55/555.  L1/Nov. Am HUS & NSBA

80/580. L1/Novice Am. WP & NSBA 56/556. Am. Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
81/581. L3 Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA 57/557. Select Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
82/582. Am Western Pleasure & NSBA 58/558. L1/Green HUS & NSBA

83/583. Select Western Pleasure & NSBA 59. Rookie YA Hunter Under Saddle
84/584. 11/Green Western Pleasure & NSBA 60/560. L1/Novice YA HUS & NSBA
86/586. L1/Novice Youth WP & NSBA 61/561. YA HUS & NSBA

87/587. Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA 62/562. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
88/588. L2 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA 63. Rookie Am HS Equitation

89. Rookie Amateur Horsemanship 64/564. L1/Nov. Am. HS Equitation & NSBA
90/590. L1/Novice Am Horsemanship & NSBA 65/565. Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA
91/591.  Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA 66/566. Select Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
92/592. Select Horsemanship & NSBA 67. Rookie Youth Equitation

93/593. L3 Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA 68/568. L1/Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA
94. Rookie Youth Horsemanship 69/569. YA HS Equitation & NSBA

95/595. L1/Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
96/596. Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Sunday, June 14 - NRCHA ONLY - SINGLE Judged - 8:00 am - Sanford

700. NRCHA Non Pro LTD EF$133 Added money $50 711. NRCHA Int Open Hackamore EF$88 Added money $50
701. NRCHA 5K Non-Pro Limited EF$133 Added money $50 712. NRCHA Ltd Open Hackamore EF133 Added Money $50
702. NRCHA 1K Non-Pro Limited EF$133 Added money $25 -
703. NRCHA Select Non-Pro Limited EF$88 713. NRCHA Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $25

714. NRCHA Int Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $25
704. NRCHA Youth Limited EF$58 715. NRCHA Novice Non-Pro Bridle EF$133 Added money $0
705. NRCHA Youth LTD 13 & under EF$43 716. NRCHA Select Non-Pro Bridle EF$88 Added money $25

717. NRCHA Non-Pro Two Reins EF$133 Added money $25

706. NRCHA Open Bridle EF$133 Added money $250 718. NRCHA Non-Pro Hackamore EF$133 Added money $25

707. NRCHA Int Open Bridle $133 Added money $50

708. NRCHA Ltd Open Bridle $133 Added money $50 719. NRCHA Youth Bridle EF$58
709. NRCHA Open Two Rein EF $133 Added money $25 720. NRCHA Youth Bridle 13 & under EF$43

710. NRCHA Open Hackamore EF$133 Added money $250

Stalls, Vendors, Shavings
Contact Randy Ratliff at 336-339-8773
Stalls - arriving Wednesday AFTER 9 am (EST) $125/each.

If arriving Tuesday, after 9 am till Wednesday morning - early arrival is $25/stall.
AND arrangements need to be made. Checks required to reserve stalls.
Send to NCQHA, Randy Ratliff, 441 Plainfield Rd, Greensboro, NC 27455
Shavings - $8.00/bag
NO REFUNDS on stalls after May 27, 2020.

***** Sanford Stalls/RV: Call Robert Light 919-690-4212 *****

Sanford Stalls: $40/night - 1 bag of shavings. RV $40/night




The Finer Points

FLAT RATE: $375.00 per horse - INCLUDES all AQHA classes, Small Fry & office charge. Does NOT include: AQHA
processing fee, Camping, shavings, stall (s), trail warm ups, NSBA classes OR cattle fees.

AQHA Classes: $16/class/judge

Office Charge - $3.00/horse/judge - 6 total

Trail Warm Up: $5.00 per horse per S/C show

AQHA Fee - $6.00/horse/show - 6 total

NSBA - $11.00 per class - single judged per S/C show OR $35/SC show - two shows/sets of points.

NSBA 3 year old open. LTD and non pro Western Pleasure. EACH $100 entry fee, 75% of the EF jackpotted back in. MUST
have a certificate of eligibility.

Small Fry - 10 years & under. $7.50/class/judge

Walk/trot Classes: $10/judge/class - KNOW rules about crossing over.

ROOKIE CLASSES - will run concurrently with the L1 class. It is YOUR responsibility to know your rookie eligibility. In the
pattern classes, you will perform the L1 pattern.

Grounds Fee: $20.00/day/horse for those without a stall

Camping/RV/ - first come, first served - paid to facility. NOT on your show tab.

Credit Cards Accepted: 4% service fee

Virginia Maiden & Futurity Classes (900 numbers) - CONTACT Cameron Van Sickle at 704-591-2980

CATTLE CLASSES - ALL Cattle classes SHOWN at Sanford, NC:
AQHA: $16/class/judge

NRCHA entry fees listed by each class.

AQHA Processing Fee: $6/judge - possible 6 judges

Cattle Fee: $20/run

Office Charge - $6.00/horse/judge - 7 possible shows

NRCHA classes - MUST show the open NRCHA class when offered.
Sanford Stalls - See above

Grounds Fee: $20.00/day/horse for those without a stall

Awards
High Point awards offered in the following divisions:
Open, Rookie Amateur, L1 Amateur, Amateur, Select, Rookie Youth, L1 Youth, Youth -

must show in your respective halter class to qualify.
Special awards for - Small Fry, L1 Youth & L1 Amateur W] & EWD - halter not required.
Circuit awards offered in each AQHA/Small Fry Class - must show to all applicable judges.

Host Hotels - Raleigh:

Wingate by Wyndham
State Arena Raleigh/Cary Hotels - Sanford
6115 Corporate Ridge Road Holiday Inn Express 919-776-6600
Raleigh, NC 27607 Days Inn - 919-776-3150

Ph: 919-809-8660

Show Management Services:
An Equine Production
Kathy Avolt - 765-714-4324
www.AnEquineProduction.com

AT Show
Scott Neuman 406-671-6179

PRODUCTION




